PROVINCIAL PUBLIC EMPLOYMENT SERVICE OFFICE (PPESO)

ACCOMPLISHMENT REPORT
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REFERRAL AND PLACEMENT

JOB FAIR ASSISTANCE
ISU llagan Job Fair

The PGI through the PESO assisted ISU llagan in their Job Fair on June 18, 2024
by inviting partner employers and disseminating the information to the Jobseekers.

On the said activity, PPESO provided the Jobseekers with Employment Coaching
Brochure which contains the following information: First Time Jobseeker Act; Guide
on How to Make a Resume; and Tips on what to do before, during, and after the
interview.

ONLINE JOB POSTING

The Provincial Public Employment Service Office (PPESO) was able to do the job
posting announcement for the following employers:

Acabar and Stargate Isabela

Golden Arches Development Corporation
Honda Ace City Corporation

Everise Virtual Job Fair

Staff Search Asia LRA

Addessa Corporation

Personal Collection
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REFERRAL FOR EMPLOYMENT
The PPESO referred applicants to the following employers:

1. Acabar and Stargate Isabela - 83 referred applicants
2. Golden Arches Development Corp. - 27 referred applicants
3. Honda Ace City Corporation - 31 referred applicants
4. Everise Virtual Job Fair - 26 referred applicants
5. Staff Search Asia LRA - 14 referred applicants
6. Addessa Corporation - 17 referred applicants
7. Personal Collection - 8 referred applicants

A total of 206 applicants were referred for employment.



D. LOCAL RECRUITMENT ACTIVITY (LRA)

e Golden Arches Development Coporation (Mc Donald’s)

The PGI through the PPESO facilitated a Local Recruitment Activity for the
Golden Arches Development Coporation (Mc Donald’s) and provided
Employment Coaching Brochures to the applicants last June 14, 2024 at the
PSWDO Lobby, Capitol Compound, Alibagu, City of llagan, Isabela. The LRA
was participated by 22 jobseekers and all of them were hired-on-the-spot.

NETWORKING WITH STAKEHOLDERS

IPMA 2" Quarter Meeting

PESO Manager Ms. Jeng Reyes and PESO Staff Mr. Giovanni Lumabao attended
the Isabela PESO Managers Association (IPMA) 2" Quarter Meeting last June 25,
2024 held at the LHU San Mauel Function Hall, San Mateo, Isabela, which aims to
discuss the PESOs’ accomplishments; other important matters concerning IPMA,;
and the initiatives planned for the next quarter.

PPESO Manager Ms. Jeng Reyes also discussed activities of the PGI that needed
the help of the various PESO Managers such as the Monthly Rice Distribution and
Community Based Training Program.

ACCOMPLISHMENTS AND SUBMISSION OF REQUIRED DOCUMENTS

Submitted the 2" Quarter Labor Market Analysis to the DOLE Isabela Field Office
Submitted the following Reports to the DOLE Isabela Field Office:

o PESO Statistical Performance Reporting System (SPRS) for June 2024

o PES Report for June 2024

o LMI Report for June 2024

o Employment Coaching Report for June 2024



Submitted the Proof of Compliance to the Executive No. 33 series of 2024 entitled:
“Approving and Adopting the Revised Citizen’s Charter of the PGI” as stated in the
Memorandum No. 01-2024

The Citizen’s Charter of the PPESO has been posted and displayed in a prominent
space readily seen by the public as of June 6, 2024, evidenced below:

OTHER ACTIVITIES IN THE PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT

The PPESO through PESO Manager Ms. Jeng Reyes attended the awarding of
DILG administered package of assistance worth P15,000.00 each, under the
National Government’s Enhanced Comprehensive Local Integration Program
(ECLIP) to the forty-one (41) Former Rebels (FR) in the province of Isabela last June
18, 2024, at the Amphitheatre, Capitol Building, Alibagu, City of llagan, Isabela.

As instructed by Governor Rodolfo T. Albano Il through Provincial Administrator
Atty. Noel Manuel R. Lopez, it was announced that starting June, each FR will
receive a monthly rice allocation of 5 kilos.

As the member of the ECLIP Committee, the PPESO is ready to facilitate
employment or training skills training to the former rebels.
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e The PPESO together with the other PGI offices facilitated the distribution of PGI’s
Monthly Rice Subsidy Program for TODA, Fisherfolk, and PWDs, and Kalesa
Operators in the various municipalities of the province on the below mentioned

dates:

DATE

> June 11, 2024

> June 14, 2024

> June 21, 2024

» June 26, 2024

» June 27, 2024

> June 28, 2024

LGU

Santo Tomas
San Manuel
San Agustin

San Isidro
Burgos
Echague

Reina Mercedes
Aurora
Cabatuan

Santa Maria
San Guillermo
Jones

Cauayan
Angadanan
San Mariano
Benito Soliven
Delfin Albano
Cabagan
Tumauini
Quezon

NO. OF RICE PACKS DISTRIBUTED
TODA FISHERFOLK PWDs Kalesa Op.

400
490
240

232
322
2518

1288
1750
1782

788
364
1016

7652
950
2400
722
464
2128
1974
510

92
10
120

330
340
538

114
608
232

116
868
218

806
210
190
40

220
404
380
270

446
52
162

326
158
802

368
240
484

592 56
38
414

808

218

868

394

2680

824 164
1268

762

TOTAL
938
552
522

888
820
3858

1770
2598
2498

1552
1270
1648

9266
1378
3458
1156
1364
3520
3622
1542

A total of 44,220 rice packs (5kg each) were distributed for the month of June 2024.
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