

# PROVINCIAL PUBLIC EMPLOYMENT SERVICE OFFICE (PPESO)

## ACCOMPLISHMENT REPORT JUNE 2024

#### I. REFERRAL AND PLACEMENT

#### A. JOB FAIR ASSISTANCE

ISU Ilagan Job Fair

The PGI through the PESO assisted ISU Ilagan in their Job Fair on June 18, 2024 by inviting partner employers and disseminating the information to the Jobseekers.

On the said activity, PPESO provided the Jobseekers with Employment Coaching Brochure which contains the following information: First Time Jobseeker Act; Guide on How to Make a Resume; and Tips on what to do before, during, and after the interview.





### B. ONLINE JOB POSTING

The Provincial Public Employment Service Office (PPESO) was able to do the job posting announcement for the following employers:

- ✓ Acabar and Stargate Isabela
- ✓ Golden Arches Development Corporation
- ✓ Honda Ace City Corporation
- ✓ Everise Virtual Job Fair
- ✓ Staff Search Asia LRA
- ✓ Addessa Corporation
- ✓ Personal Collection

## C. REFERRAL FOR EMPLOYMENT

The PPESO referred applicants to the following employers:

- Acabar and Stargate Isabela
- 2. Golden Arches Development Corp.
- 3. Honda Ace City Corporation
- 4. Everise Virtual Job Fair
- 5. Staff Search Asia LRA
- 6. Addessa Corporation
- 7. Personal Collection

- 83 referred applicants
- 27 referred applicants
- 31 referred applicants
- 26 referred applicants
- 14 referred applicants
- 17 referred applicants
- 8 referred applicants

A total of 206 applicants were referred for employment.

## D. LOCAL RECRUITMENT ACTIVITY (LRA)

• Golden Arches Development Coporation (Mc Donald's)

The PGI through the PPESO facilitated a Local Recruitment Activity for the Golden Arches Development Coporation (Mc Donald's) and provided Employment Coaching Brochures to the applicants last June 14, 2024 at the PSWDO Lobby, Capitol Compound, Alibagu, City of Ilagan, Isabela. The LRA was participated by 22 jobseekers and all of them were hired-on-the-spot.





#### II. NETWORKING WITH STAKEHOLDERS

# • IPMA 2<sup>nd</sup> Quarter Meeting

PESO Manager Ms. Jeng Reyes and PESO Staff Mr. Giovanni Lumabao attended the Isabela PESO Managers Association (IPMA) 2<sup>nd</sup> Quarter Meeting last June 25, 2024 held at the LHU San Mauel Function Hall, San Mateo, Isabela, which aims to discuss the PESOs' accomplishments; other important matters concerning IPMA; and the initiatives planned for the next quarter.

PPESO Manager Ms. Jeng Reyes also discussed activities of the PGI that needed the help of the various PESO Managers such as the Monthly Rice Distribution and Community Based Training Program.





### III. ACCOMPLISHMENTS AND SUBMISSION OF REQUIRED DOCUMENTS

- Submitted the 2<sup>nd</sup> Quarter Labor Market Analysis to the DOLE Isabela Field Office
- Submitted the following Reports to the DOLE Isabela Field Office:
  - PESO Statistical Performance Reporting System (SPRS) for June 2024
  - PES Report for June 2024
  - LMI Report for June 2024
  - Employment Coaching Report for June 2024

 Submitted the Proof of Compliance to the Executive No. 33 series of 2024 entitled: "Approving and Adopting the Revised Citizen's Charter of the PGI" as stated in the Memorandum No. 01-2024

The Citizen's Charter of the PPESO has been posted and displayed in a prominent space readily seen by the public as of June 6, 2024, evidenced below:





### IV. OTHER ACTIVITIES IN THE PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT

 The PPESO through PESO Manager Ms. Jeng Reyes attended the awarding of DILG administered package of assistance worth P15,000.00 each, under the National Government's Enhanced Comprehensive Local Integration Program (ECLIP) to the forty-one (41) Former Rebels (FR) in the province of Isabela last June 18, 2024, at the Amphitheatre, Capitol Building, Alibagu, City of Ilagan, Isabela.

As instructed by Governor Rodolfo T. Albano III through Provincial Administrator Atty. Noel Manuel R. Lopez, it was announced that starting June, each FR will receive a monthly rice allocation of 5 kilos.

As the member of the ECLIP Committee, the PPESO is ready to facilitate employment or training skills training to the former rebels.



 The PPESO together with the other PGI offices facilitated the distribution of PGI's Monthly Rice Subsidy Program for TODA, Fisherfolk, and PWDs, and Kalesa Operators in the various municipalities of the province on the below mentioned dates:

DATE	LGU		OF RICE PAC			TOTAL
> June 11, 2024	Santo Tomas San Manuel San Agustin	400 490 240	92 10 120	446 52 162	Kalesa Op.	938 552 522
> June 14, 2024	San Isidro Burgos Echague	232 322 2518	330 340 538	326 158 802		888 820 3858
> June 21, 2024	Reina Mercedes Aurora Cabatuan	1288 1750 1782	114 608 232	368 240 484		1770 2598 2498
> June 26, 2024	Santa Maria San Guillermo Jones	788 364 1016	116 868 218	592 38 414	56	1552 1270 1648
> June 27, 2024	Cauayan Angadanan San Mariano Benito Soliven	7652 950 2400 722	806 210 190 40	808 218 868 394		9266 1378 3458 1156
> June 28, 2024	Delfin Albano Cabagan Tumauini Quezon	464 2128 1974 510	220 404 380 270	2680 824 1268 762	164	1364 3520 3622 1542

A total of 44,220 rice packs (5kg each) were distributed for the month of June 2024.

Prepared by:

CECILIA CLAIRE N REYI